

drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9294 OF 2015  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9295 OF 2015  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.9498 OF 2014**

Siddi Ismail Siddi Abdul Khadar & Others

APPLICANTS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & others

RESPONDENTS

.....  
Mr. V. R. Dhorde, Advocate for the applicants

.....

**[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]**

**DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2015**

**ORDER :**

. Issue notice to proposed legal heirs, returnable on 9<sup>th</sup>  
October, 2015.

**[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]**

drp/ca9294-15