

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

928 WRIT PETITION NO.9489 OF 2014
WITH CA/12630/2023 IN WP/9489/2014 WITH CA/9294/2015 IN
WP/9489/2014 WITH CA/9295/2015 IN WP/9489/2014

**SIDDI ISMAIL SIDDI ABDUL KHADAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. P.S. Dighe h/f. Mr. V.R. Dhorde
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. N.S. Tekale
...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATED : 01/12/2023**

PER COURT :

1. Civil Application No. 12630/2023 is filed for bringing the legal heirs of deceased petitioner Nos. 1 to 3 on record. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed. The delay, if any, caused in bringing the legal heirs of deceased petitioner Nos. 1 to 3 on record is condoned. Abatement, if any, is set aside. Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of four weeks.
2. List the remaining applications on 5.1.2024.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER J.]

ssc/