



(1)

984wp9489.14

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**984 WRIT PETITION NO. 9489 OF 2014
AND
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9294 OF 2015
IN WP/9489/2014
AND
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9295 OF 2015
IN WP/9489/2014**

**SIDDI ISMAIL SIDDI ABDUL KHADAR AND OTHERS
.....Petitioner**

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
.....Respondent**

Mr. Sanjay S. Dudhane, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr. K. S. Patil, AGP for the respondents/State

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 22nd NOVEMBER, 2024

P. C.

1. Issue notice to the proposed LRs, returnable on 10-01-2025.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]