



(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

3 WRIT PETITION NO. 9489 OF 2014

SIDDI ISMAIL SIDDI ABDUL KHADAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9294 OF 2015
IN WP/9489/2014

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9295 OF 2015
IN WP/9489/2014

....

Ms D. S. Jape, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.1 to 5/State
Mr V. D. Hon, Senior Advocate i/b Mr L. M. Kulkarni, Advocate for
respondent Nos.7B, 7C and 9

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 1st April, 2025

PER COURT:

1. None for the petitioners.
2. Learned Senior Advocate appearing for respondent Nos.7B, 7C and 9 points out that the petitioners are not taking steps for bringing legal heirs of respondents on record. It is submitted that the matter is very old and the petitioners are not working out.
3. For granting one opportunity to the petitioners, matter is adjourned. The petitioners to take necessary steps for bringing legal

(2)

heirs on record. In case, nobody appears for the petitioners on the next date, the matter will be heard finally.

4. Stand over to 25/04/2025.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

sjk