

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 9489 OF 2014

SIDDI ISMAIL SIDDI ABDUL KHADAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr.Pathan Ziya J. h/f. Mr. Taher Ali Quadri
AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 5 - State : Mr. S. G. Sangle
Advocate for Respondent No.7C : Mr. Y.C. Bidve h/f. Mr. Malhari Adate.

.....

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9294 OF 2015
IN WP/9489/2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9295 OF 2015
IN WP/9489/2014

.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.
DATED : 29 JANUARY 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for petitioners seeks accommodation.
2. By way of last chance, stand over to 24.02.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)