



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

931 WRIT PETITION NO. 9489 OF 2014
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9295 OF 2015 IN WP/9489/2014
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9294 OF 2015 IN WP/9489/2014

SIDDI ISMAIL SIDDI ABDUL KHADAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5-State : Mr. V. M. Jaware
Advocate for Respondents : Mr Malhari S. Adate

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 24 March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel Mr. Adate submits that he has instructions to appear for the respondents. *Vakalatnama* is said to be in transit. He seeks time.
2. Two weeks' time is granted. Stand over to 07.04.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)